
General Conference Administrative Council 

Executive Director: Pastor J. Lance Finley, lance@cggc.org 

President:  Pastor Donald Snyder, feedmandcs@yahoo.com  

President Elect: Pastor John DeVincent*, pastorjohn@markleysburgunion.org  

Secretary: Pastor Dean Hay*, admin@ar.cggc.org  

 

Members  

Pastor Jeremy Blair*, pastorjdblair30@gmail.com 

Pastor Mike Bobula*, Pastormike@latrobefcog.com 

Pastor Travis Bodden, director@midwestregion.org  

Pastor Heather Boss*, heather.n.boss.ministries@gmail.com 

Pastor Nancy Boyer*, nancyboyer@msn.com 

Pastor Nathan Buck, nate@erccog.org 

Pastor John Burns, pasterburns@att.net 

Pastor Robert Fall, pastor.fall@yahoo.com  

Bishop Victor Glover, bishopglover7@gmail.com 

Mrs. Diane Hakes, Missydhakes@gmail.com  

Pastor Kendall Hughes, kendallhughes@charter.net  

Pastor Michael L Martin*, 2walktheword@gmail.com 

Mr. Sean Martin*, seanmartin1238@yahoo.com 

Pastor April Ocasio, aprilocasio@isaiah61min.org 

Dr. David Odegard, daveodegard@cggc.org  

Pastor Phillip J. Scott, director@ar.cggc.org  

Pastor Rich Thornton*, richnjesus@gmail.com 

Pastor Stephen Whetstone, steve.zcog@gmail.com  

Pastor T. J. Welsh, tjwelsh09@gmail.com  

 

*Elected or appointed July 2025 

Advisory to Ad Council include CGGC Directors, CGWM Director, UF Campus Ministries Director 
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